JENNY PRODUCTS INC.
SJ 240, GHES 115-230/60V/1PH, N/C, LWC, ELECT-IGN




SJ 240, GES, N/C, LWC

115-230/60V/1FH,

Motes: Figure 20-{Commaon Parts) PARLS LINT
Electrical Dia. FileewA1PH Jw 303
wi3PH Jw 306
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. |[FART NO.
1 CHASELS, MODULE, MOTOE-PUMP, GES, GES, LES 1 | JDas00
2 CHAGSELS, MCODULE, CCIL, STL, PATNTED, SIZE-C 1 |JDa306
3 CASING,COLL, AZSY 2100, 0k5 5LAR-C 1 JPS50/-A
4 LEGS, STATIONARY, STEEL, PAINTED, GES 4 |TDgs07
B LEG, ADJTSTABLE, FRCHWT, STEEL, PATNTED, GES 1 |TDE508
] LEG, ADJTSTABLE, REAR, STEEL, PATNTED, GES 1 |TDEs08
7 PANEL, SUPPORT, COVER, EEAR, STEEL, PNTL, GES 1 |TDE510
3 PANEL, SIDE, MODULE, CHASELS, MTE-PMP, 5T, GES 1 |JDa&315
9 BEACEET, SUPPORT, BURENER, 5T, SIZE-C 2 |TDEsis
10ASSY SEEFIG 1-44 CONTECL INLET BUENER ASSY HPWI1850 GES 1 |JD7381
10A55Y SEEFTG 1-4B CONTECL INLET BUEMNER ASSY HPW1850 LES 1 |JD7E86
11 COV ER, MACHIME, 55, GRS, 1 JLE516
12 MOLDING, EUBBER, FOAM, ATHESIVE, 1/2WX1/8T 1 |JD3782-B
13 SCEEW, FHILLIPS, HEAD, "N", COVER 10 |JTB773S
14 EETATNEE, SCEEW, PHILLIES, HEAT, "I 10 |JTP7735-02
15 SHIELD, HEAT, BURNER, 5T, PAINTED, SIZE-C 1 |TDEs20
16 INGSULATION, CERANIC 1-1/2K 42K 68 64 1 |JD3085
17 WASHEER, STEAINEE, MESH, WIEE, BEASS, #3510 2 |JDs0%
l15ASSY SEETFIG1-7 TANE, FLOAT, ASSY, WTTTING S, HPW, 51 1 |TDE245-3
19 BAFFLE, TANE, FLOAT, EEMOVABLE 1 |JP3385-08
20 ADAPTER, EXPANDING, BEASS, 1/2M1/2F 1 |TD6224-04
21 WIPPLE, BEASS, 1/ZNPTX 3L ONG 1 |JD3084-02
22 ELEOW, FEMALE, BEASS, FORGED, 1/2NPT 1 |JD68E-02
23 CONMECTOR, BEASS, 3/4 GARDEN HOSE X I/INPTM, SWIV| 1 |TD7142
24-4 MOTOR, THP, 115-230/60/1, 1725EPM, TEFZ F2 1 |JB3003
24-B MOTOR 1HP,230-460/60/3 1725 RPM TEFC F2 1 |TB3004
24-C MOTORHP,575/60/3 1725EPM, TEFC 2 1 |TB3005
25 PULLEY, CI, 3G, TH BE47H 3. /PDA, 4. 1PLE 1 |JD3%04-42
26 BUSHING, PULLEY, TAPERED, 5/8"BORE 1 |ID3915-01
27 CONNECTOR, RELIEF, STREATIN, 1/4-3/3, 1/2NPTM 1 |JD1687-06
*18-A WIRE, SJO,CPEBLACE 14/3 2 |TE433
*25-B WIRE, 3]0, CPE, BLACE, 14/3 1 |JE442
29 TUBING, PVC, EEINFOECED, 3/8"ID 4" [JTD7E75
30 PLATE, MAME, ATTIM, PRINT, BLACE, 4X4 1 |TD3438
31 HOSE, COMBINATION, JTENINY, 3/8250 1 |JD7624
32A55Y SEETFIG. 20-2 SWITCH, PEESEURE, W/BEACKET, WELDED 1 |TP7731
33ASSYSEEFIG1-3 MAMNIFOLD, FITTINGS, VALVE, ASSY, 5170, GES 1 |TD8220
34 BELT VEE,COGBX40 1 |JD3%5%-10
35A55Y SEEFIG. 20-1 VALVE, SOLENCOID, SOLTITION, 24V, 1/4NPT 1 |ID21682-F
36 CLAMP, SLEEVE, PLASTIC, 3/5 LI 4 |IDZ758
37 HOSE, HYD, 3E_P:L 23"L, 3/6WNPTM, S0D-5/s NPT 1 |JD7342
38 RECEPTICAL, CLIP-CH, STEEL, DACROTIZED 10 |JP7733-01
39 WOZZLE, STEAN & FAN COMBINATICON, FITTINGS, 31120 1
40 GUN, SCHE0, WIC, WiO, SWIVEL, A55Y, 3/8", COMB 1 |TP4261-H
JENNY PRODUCTS &1 240 9/10/2001




41ASSY SEEFIG 1-1 PUME MOUNTING KFTITINGS, ASSY,1040,GES 1 |JDa302-A
42A55Y SEEFIG 1-2 MANIFOLD BUENER ASSY HPWI1EE0,GES 1 |JD7s83
43 J-BCLT,5/6-16X4 2 |JP7182
444 ASSY SEEFIG1-5 BOX, JCT, PANEL, FECONT, 115-230/1PH, 304, GAS 1 |JE2003
44-B AS5Y SEEFIG 1-3 BOX JCT PANEL FEOMNT,230-5375/3PH 304 GAS1-3 HP 1 |JE2005-A
45A55Y SEEFIG 1-6 PLATE, COVER, PANEL, CONT, BOX , HPW, GES 1 |JTDE513
46 HOSE, HYD, 3E_P:L 44" LONG, 3/8NPTM, 3/8NPTM 1 |JO7s74
47 WASHEER, FLAT, 55,34 ODX 532 IDX 20 GATUGE g |TP7720-03
48 SCREEN, COVEER, MACHINE, 5T, PAINTED 1 |TP7720-01
49 REIVET, AL, 160- 164 HOLE, .063- 125GEP, 5/32 g |TP7720-02
30-A CORD, DRCP, GEFCI, 120V, 154, 40FT 1 |TE7179-A
50-B COEDDRCP,GFCL240V 154 40FT 1 |JO778-D
31 TAG, WARNING, WATERE TEAP, GAS FIEED TINIT 1 |JD7E07
54 LA, WARNING, (A5 PRESSURE 1 JLsayy
33 COIL, GAS, FIRED, 1/2"PIPE, STH40 1 |JP3508
34 TEE, FEMALE, STEEL, PLATED, 1/iNPT 1 |JD3734-01
35 BUSHING, REDUCER, HEX, STEEL, PLATED, 1/2X3/8 2 |TD3588
36 ELECOW, FEMALE, STEEL, PLATED, 1/2NMNPT 1 |TD 692
5 PLUG, FUSLELE, A55Y, 340 DRGFHER B 1 Jpsydl-C
58 REING, CASING, COIL, 55, 18-7/80DX9-15/1 61D 1 |IDs017
59 LUG, TEEMIMAT, COPPEER, 3/16BOLT, 6-14GATGE 1 |TD61352
60 CLAMP GEAR WOEM, 35,7716 TO 235/31" DA, 2 |JD3063
61 GRCOWMMET, RUBBEER, BLACE, 5/8" LI 2 |TD3385
62 GROMMET, RUBBEE, BLACE, 716" LD § |JD3385-01
63 TUBING, PVC, EEINFORECED, 1/41D 1 |JO7s50
64 GRCOMMET, RUBBEER, BLACE, 1-1/2" 1D, 3 |TPE7s
65 STEAINEER, CHEMICAL, BEASS, 1/4"HOSEEARE 1 |J07140-A
66 TUBING, PVC, CLEAR, 3/80DX1/41D 7.1 (TD3087
67 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERER, 3T, PL, 1/4-20X1/2 22 |JO7904-4
68 BOLT, ELEVATCOR, STEEL,PLTD, 3/8¥2-1/2, 1"HD 2 |JD7R06-G
69 SCREW, SLF TAP, PHILLIPS, 5T, PL, 8-32X3/8 12 |TD3043
70 SCEEW, FLANGE, HEX, SEER, 5T, PL, 5/16-18X1/2 2 | JD7R05
71 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, 5T, PL, 3/8-16X3/4 35 (JD7906-4
72 NUT,LOCE, FLANGE, HEX, SEEE, 5T, PL, 3/8-16 10 |JTO7774-F
73 SCEEW, CAP HEX HD, 5T, PL, FLT, 3/8-16X2-1/4" 2 D035
74 NUT, LOCE, FLANGE, HEX, SERE, 5T, PL, 1/4-20 g |ID7T4-D
75 CLAMP HOSENYLONBLACE 750/ 875DLA 2 |JD7E59-F
76 SCREW, 3LF TRL, PHILLIP, 5T, PLTD, #5X1/2 4 |TD6030
77 SCREW, SLF TRL, HEX WASHER, PLTD, #10:x5/8 4 [JTO7074-4
78 SCEEW, CARRIAGE, GR35, 5T, PL, 3/8X6 2 D779
79 NIPPLE, STEEL, SCHRO, 1/ANPTX 27-1/IL O G 1 |ID3111
ail BRACKELDL, OUTLEL, COLL, (7S 1 JP54135-06
81 HOSE, SOLVENT, NECPEENE, 1/2"'ID 1.6' [JTD 944
32 ELEOW, REDUCEER, STL, PLATED, 90DEG, FEM. 172X 3/8 1 |TD7847
a3 COVER, ACCESS, CASING, COIL, GES, 1600-4300 1 |JP5314-01
a4 NUT, 5PEED, TINNERRAT, 1/4-20 2 |IC7042
35 SCEEW, THUME, STL, PLTD, WiSHLDEER, 1/4-20X1/2 JD1433
26 WASHER, FLAT, SERIES"N", STEEL, PLATED, 1/2 4 |ID70E8
37 WASHER, LOCE, 5PLIT, STEEL, PLATED, 1/2" 4  |TD§15
38 SCEEW, CAP HEX HD, 5T, PL, 1/2-13X1" 4 |ID1165
JENNY PRODUCTS Nd 240 212001



39 DECAL, WUMBEER, MCDEL, 537 240 BLUE LARGE 1 |TDE488

90 SCREW FLANGE HEX SERE ST PL 5/16-18X3/4 4 |TD7905-B

91 NUT LOCE_ FLAWNGE HEX SERER, ST PL 5/16-18 4 |ID7F74-E
NOT SHOWHN TAG, WARNING, ELECTREIC CORD 1 |[TD7075
NOT SHOWHN DECAT, CAUTION, FUSIBLE PLUG, 2X3-1/3, LEXAN 1 |[TD2838
NOT SHOWN DECAL, WARNING, VALVE, TURN-OFF JD6155-4A
NOT SHOWN TEEMINAL, TONGUE, RING, 3/16HOLE, 18-22GATUGE 1 |[JD 928
DL SROWHN TEENMINAL,TONG Uk, PORE #6H0OLE, 14-T8GA8 WK d JLds4d
NOT SHOWHN TEEMINAL, CONNECT, QUICE, FEM, 0.250, 14/16GA 10 |[TD1576-01
NOT SHOWHN TEEMINAL, CONNECT, QUICE, PIGG Y, FEM, 14-16GA 2 |[TD1576-06
NOT SHOWHN DIVERTER, DREAFT, VERTICAT, 10" 1 |[TD3018
NOT SHOWN DECAL, DANGER, WARNING, CAUTICN, LARGE 1 |[JD7239
DN SHOWM DECAL, NOTTCE, GGEOUNLY, 4L THE S YRWHIE 1 JL2s344-01
NOT SHOWHN DECAL, PACEED, GROOMED, TESTED 1 |TD6013
NOT SHOWN DECAL, MADE-IN-THE-USA JENNY 1 [JDé211

JENNY PRODUCTS

5J 240

9/10/2001



TO SOLUTION VALVE

TO FLOAT TANK:

| 7 TYD.4 PLCS|

|TYP4PLCS | 8
ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 | PUMP, PLUNGER, TRIPLEX, 2200 PSL4.0GPM,AR ID7955
2 1 | OIL, DIP, STICK, (RECEIVED W/PUMP)
3 1 | PULLLY,CLSG,TH.BK55H,4.5PDA,4.9PDB 1D3904-40
4 1 | BUSHING, PULLEY, TAPERED, 24MM BORE ID3915
5 2 | H.H.B.1/4-20 UNC-3/4 CLASS 5 RECEIVED W/BUSHING
6 1 | PLATE, MOUNTING, PUMP, STEEL, PAINTED, I3 ID8016
7 4 | WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, STEEL, PLATED, 5/16" ID 612
8 4 | SCREW,CAPIIEX,IIEAD,ST,PLATED,M8-1.25 X 16MM [ID7258
9 1 | BARB,HOSE,MALE.BRASS1/2HS X 1/2NPT TD7077-A
10 1 | PLUG.SOCKET,HEX,BRASS,3/8NPT ID7151
11 1 | BARB, HOSE, MALE, BRASS, 1/4 HS X 1/2 NPTM TD7826

FIGURE 1-1{Pump, Mounting, Fitting, JD8302-A, SJ 240 GES, Ass'y)




TO INLET CONTROL MANIFOLD

I

i

ITEM NO. | QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1A 2 BURNER, NAT, #640 JETS, 0#50, U-29 JD3128
1B 2 BURNLR,LP #640 JLETS,0#56,1)-29 JD3229
2A 56 | JET, BURNER, GAS, NATURAL., BRASS, #30, .070 JD3129
2B 56 | JET.BURNER.GAS,LP BRASS.156,.047 JD2360
JA 1 PILOT, BURNER, NAT, Q314B1019 1D2359-01
3B 1 PILOT, BURNER, LP, Q314B1019-LP JD2359-02
4 2 NIPPLL, STELL, SCH 40, 3/4NPT X 5 LONG JD1219
5 1 ELBOW, FEMALE, MI, 1-1/4 NPT X 3/4 NPT JD 993
6 1 NIPPLL, STELEL , SCH 40, 1-1/4 NPT X 5-1/2 LONG 1D3074
7 1 TEE, FEMALE. ML 1504,1-1/4 X1-1/4 X3/4 ID1274
8 1 NIPPLE, STEEI., SCH 40, 1-1/4 NPT X10-1/2 LONG JDT7887
9 2 ELBOW, STREET, MI, 150%, 1-1/4 NPT IDI1013
10 1 UNION, FEMALL, M1, 150#, BRZ-IR SLA'L, 1-1/4 JD1294
11 1 SENSOR, IGNITOR, W/MT-BRKT&HDWARE, 60"LLEAD IP7694-D
12 1 BRACKLT, MOUNTING,PILOT,U-29, BURNLR JDE528

FIGURE 1-2 (Burncr, Gas, Nat., Fitting, JD7883, SJ 240 GES, Ass'y)




Hose To Coil

Hose To Pump

o |

HHH'

1

N

ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 | MANIFOLD, FITTINGS, STEEL, PLATED, ALL, UNITS  [JP7716
2 1 | ELBOW, STREET, STEEL, PLATED 3 8 NPT JD3717-03
3 1 | SWITCH, FLOW, SP. ST, NO, 20VA, 3/8 NPTM JD7279
1 | SWITCH,REPLACEMENT,REED,ASSY.47"LEAD JD7279-01
4 1 | ADAPTER, SWIVEL, FEMALEL, STEEL, PLATED, 3 8 X 3/8( JD3719-01
5 1 | PLUG, HEAD, SQUARE, BRASS, 1 4 NPT 1D 679-02
6 1 | NIPPLE. HEX, STEEL, PLATED, 3/8NPT X 3 8 NPT JD3716-01
7 1 | VALVE. UNLOADER, PSI ACT, REG, 2415PSL, 6.3 GPM | JD3324-Q
8 1 | BARB, HOSE, ELBOW, MALE, BRASS, 3/8HS NPT JD7149
0 1 | VALVE, RELIET, 0-1200 PSI, 160T, 3/SNPTM JD7048-D

FIGURE 1-3 (Manifold, Fitting, Valve, TD8220, ST 240 GES, Ass'y)




‘7"“""“;
(i

I

Wi

TTEMNO. | QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 | VALVE, COMBINATION, NA'l, 24VAC, 1-1/4" JID3845-K
2 1 | NIPPLE, CLOSE, SUEEL, SC1140, 1-1/4" NPT JE 886
3 1 | BUSIING, REDUCER, 1EX, M1, 1-1/2" X [-1/4" ID3075
4 1 | COCK, GAS, AGA & CGA, CERTIFIED, 1-1/2" NPTF JP1496-A
5 1 | BRACKET, MANIFOLD, GES, INLET, SIZE-C & D ID8525
6 1 | NIPPLE, CLOSE, STEEL, SCH 40, 1-1/2"NPT ID1243
7 1 | TEE, FEMALE, MI, 1504, 1-12" X 1-1/2" X 1/2 ID3076
g 1 | BUSIING, REDUCER, I1EX, BRASS, 1/2 X 1/8 TD6243
9 1 | NIPPLE, CLOSE, STEEL, SCH R0, 1/8" NPT TD2167
10 1 | REGULATOR, GAS, PILOT. NAT. 3-6", RV10, 1/8" TDG00S
11 1 | VALVL, PILOT, SLIUTOFE, BRASS, /8§ NPT M X1/4 TUBL JP2510-05
12 1 | TUBING, ALUMINUM, 1/40.D. X .032 WALL 1D1820
13 2 | CONNECTOR, MALE, COMPRESSION, BRASS, 1/4TBX1/8 TD3786-A
14 2 | BUSHING, REDUCER, HEX, BRASS, 3/8 X 1/8 03092
15 1 | VALVE, SOLENOID, GAS, 24V, 3/8 NPT JP3731-B
16 1 | PLUG, SOCKLT, 11IEX, BRASS, 1/8 NPT 1D7243
17 1 | NIPPLE, STEEL, SCH 40, 1/1/4 NPT X 9 LONG ID3466
18 1 | ELBOW, FEMALE, MI, 150%, 1-1/4X 1-1/4 JE 888
19 1 | NIPPLE, STEEL, SCH 40, 1-1/4 NPT X 5-1/2 LONG 103074

FIGURE 1-4A (Control, Burner, Nat. Gas, Inlet, JD7881, SJ 240, Ass'y})




17

3 (] L)
L ) 20
4 19
5
6
(8
7 17 )
16
) 11
e 13
12
[~
NE
Q 15
10
13) U4

ITEMNO. | QTY. DESCRIFTION PART NO.
1 I | VALVE, SOLENOID, LD, 24VAC, I-1/4" JE 919-A LD
2 I | NIPPLE, STEEL, SCIT 40, [-1/4 NPT X 5-1/2 LONG 1D3074
3 1 BUSHING, REDUCER, HEX, ML, 1-1/2" X 1-1/4" ID3075
4 | COCK, VALVE,_ GAS, WITH HANDLE, 1-1/2" NPT JP1496-A
5 I | BRACKET, MANIFOLD, HPW 1510 TD8525
f ] NIPPLE, CLOSLE, STEEL, SCH 40, 1-1/2"NPT JD1243
7 1 TLLE, FEMALL, MI, 150#, 1-1,2" X 1-12" X 1/2 TD3076
g 1 BUSHING, RENDUCER, HEX, BRASS, 1/2 X 1/8 TD6243
9 I | NIPPLE, CLOSE, STEEL, SCII 80, 1/8" NPT 2167
10 1 REGULATOR, GAS, PILOT,LP,5.5-12" . RV10,1/8" JDO0O0R-A
1 | | VALVE, PILOT, SIIUTOFF, BRASS, 1/§ NPT M X1/4 TUBE IP2510-05
12 I | TUBING, ALUMINUM. 1/4 O.D. X .032 WALL 1D1820
13 2 CONNECTOR, MALE, COMPRESSION, BRASS, 1/14TBX1/8 JD3780-A
14 > | BUSIING, REDUCER, IIEX, BRASS, 3/8 X 178 1D3092
15 | | VALVE, SOLENOID, GAS, 24V, 3 § NPT TP3731-13
16 1 PLUG, SOCKET, ITEX. BRASS. 1/8 NPT J7243%
17 2 NIPPLIL:, STLLL, SCH 40, 1/1/4 NPT X 2" LONG J11414
18 1 REGULATOR.GASPSLLPS"-12"WC, 1-1/4 NP JD30T77-A
19 1 NIPPLL, CLOSL, STEEL, SCH 40, 1-1/4 NPT JE 886
20 | LLBOW. FEMALLE MT 150#,1-1/4 X 1-1/4 JIE 888

FIGURE 1-4B(Control, Burncr, LP Gas Inlct, JD7886, SJ 240 GES, ASSY)




(£00TAS “'VOE “‘HAT,/09/0£7-ST1 WUOL] ‘[oued ‘Uondunf xog ‘SHO ‘0FC [S) §-T MANDIA

91

8T

SOV Id
¢ dal 18t

Ll
81
Ll

Sl 9 dAL(8L



Jenny Products Inc. 5J240 GES Junction Box Front Panel Assy, /10,2001
115-230/1ph,30A, GES 208-230-460-575 /3PH
N/C., Lwc, Elect-Ing
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. PART NO.

1 PANEL, CONTROL, BOX, JUNCTION, STL, PNTD, GES 1 IDB511

2 PLATE, MOUNTING, PANEL, CONT, BOX, ICT, 3T, GES 1 IDB512

3 BOARD, CIRCUIT, PRINTED, ALL. MACHINES 1 IB3000

4 BASE, EELAY, DP 2 JID7819-A

3 RELAY, DP, D1, 24VAC 2 JDTE1Y
5-A TRNSFEMR, CTRL, OFN, 100V A, 120-460VP, 24VS 1 ID2868
6-B TENSFEME, CTRL, OPN, 100V A, 600VP, 24VS 1 |TD3937-13
7-A CONTACTOR, DF, OP, 2P, 304, 24V 1 JP3530-D
7-B CONTACTOR, DP, OP, 3P, 304, 24V, W/AUX CONTACT (BEFORE 5/1/01) 1 |TD7651-B
7-C STARTER, DP, OP, 3P, 30A, 24V, CA7 SERIES (AFTER 5/1/01) 1 |TD7651-W

B RAIL, DIN, STL, PLTD, TAIL, DOVE, 1 3/8X5/16 0.25 | IDT76B-A

9 FUSE, ELEMENT, DUAL, DELAY, TIME, 250V, 6 AMP 1 ID3107-11

10 VALVE, NEEDLE, SOLUTION, BRASS, 1/4IDHS-BARB 1 ID6248-A

11 DECAL, INDICATOR, HANDLE, VALVE 1 ID7143

12 DECAL, SOLUTION, METERING, VALVE 1 JO7E21

13 CONTROL, IGNITION, UNIT, LOCKOUT, SP745 1 JP7694-A

14 CONNECTOR, RELIEF, STRAIN, 1/4-3/8, 172 NPTM 6 ID1687-06

L3 CONNECTOR, RELIEF, STRAIN, .5/8-3/4, 3/ANPTM 2 ID1687-17

16 PLUG, HOLE, PLASTIC, BLACK, 7/8" 3 ID3856

17 NUT, LOCEK, CONDUIT, STEEL, PLATED, 3/4" 2 ID7728

18 NUT, LOCK, CONDUIT, STEEL, FLATED, 1/2" 6 IP 809

19 SCREW, MACHINE, PHILLIP 2 JD 838

20 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 8-32x3/8 o ID7901-B

21 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERE, ST, PL, 1/4-20X1/2 4 ID7904-A

22 SCREW, SLF DRL, HEX WASHEE, PLTD, #10x5/8 1 ID7074-A

23 NUT, HEX, STEEL, FLATED, 10-32 1 ID 71

24 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, STEEL, PLATED, #10 1 ID 624

25 SCREEN, COVER, MACHINE, ST, PAINTED 1 |TP7720-01

26 RIVET, AL, .160-.164 HOLE, .063-125 GEP, 5/32 3 |JP7720-02

27 WASHER, FLAT, $5,3/4 0.D.X5/321LD. X 20 GAUGE 2 |JP7720-03

28 PLUG, HOLE, PLASTIC, BLACK, 1.093" 1 |TD3856-05

29 SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERE, ST, PL, 8-32x5/8 1 |TD7901-D
30-A RELAY, OVERLOAD, THEEMAL, PLUG-IN, 2.2-3.1A (BEFORE 5/1/01) 1 |TD7651-06
30-B EELAY, OVERLOAD, THEEMAL, PLUG-IN, 1.7-2.4A (BEFORE 5/1/01) 1 |TD7651-035
30-C EELAY, OVERLOAD, THEEMAL, PLUG-IN, 1.0-1.4A (BEFORE 5/1/01) 1 |TD7651-03
30-D EELAY, OVERLOAD, THEEMAL, PLUG-IN, 2.4-4A (AFTER 5/1/01) 1 |TD7651-31
30-E EELAY, OVERLOAD, THEEMAL, PLUG-IN, 1.7-2.4A (AFTER 5/1/01) 1 |TD7651-30
J0-F EELAY, OVERLOAD, THEEMAL, PLUG-IN, 1.0-1.44 (AFTER 5/1/01) 1 |TD7651-29




3 1PHY 4 3PH)

@
1 PHONLY
ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 PLATE, COVER, PANEL, CONTROL, BOX, JUNC, CMB | JD8513
2 1 DECAL, PANEL, INSTRUCTION, SJ 240, OCP & GES JD8435
3 2 SWITCH, ROCKER, §P, ST, 10A, 24V, LED, L1IGHT JE1004
3 PI1ONLY
ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 PLATE, COVER, PANEL, CONTROL. BOX, JUNC, HPW | JD&513
2 1 DECAL, PANEL, INSTRUCTION, SJ) 240, OEP & GES JD8435
3 1 SWITCH, ROCKER, SP, ST, 10A, 24V, LED, LIGHT JE1004
4 1 SWITCH,ROCKER,DP,DT,OFF-ON-MOM, 10A,24V JE1006

FIGURE 1-6 (Pancl, Instruction, SJ 240, Ass'y)




Hose to Pump

=
7
///////_/

Hose To Unloader Bypass /

ITEM NO.| QTY, DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 TANK, FLOAT, BOLT-ON, JB ID8013
2 1 BARB.HOSL,MALL,BRASS,1 4HSX1/8NPT TD6132
3 | VALVE, FLOAT, BRASS, 60PSI, | 2"NPTM JD298K8-B
4 1 NUT, IIEX, STEEL, PLATED, 1/4-20 JD 791
5 1 ROD, FLOA'T, BENT, BRASS, 1/4 X 5-5/8 LG X 1 4-20 1D1416-02
6 1 BALL, FLOAT, PLASTIC, BLACK ID1416-01
7 1 BARB. HOSE, ELBOW, MALE, BRASS, 3/8HS X 3/8NPT |ID7149
8 1 BUSHING, REDUCLR, HEX, BRASS, 3 4 X 3/8 ID3114
9 1 ELBOW, BARB, HOSE, MALE, PLASTIC, 1/2HS X 3/4 NP |ID7058
10 1 CONNECTOR,BR.,3 4GARDEN HOSEXI1/2NPTM,SWIV JD7142
11 1 STRAINER, WATTR, SS, 30MLESII, 47/64 OD X 3-1/8LG JD3843-B
12 | HOSE.RUBBER.BLACK.3/4,2" L JF 558

FIGURE 1-7 {Tank, Float, Fitting, J[D8§245-S, SJ 240, GES, Ass'y)




“siik‘\s\ﬂ\ ,\\ Q
g \
‘\\\\\\}‘\‘\\\éﬂlzu
\\\\\“‘tﬁ;i“\‘\\\
R
5\:\\\\\

““!N“\l\i"\\\\
N

\\

Nl
N

ITEM NO.

T
ZI’L: OICCI:
|cn
AR
<ng maa
L-—:E:H_‘
w
>
EE
D Z
- g
Z|% -
Cl5 -
ElE :
S Erg
I"—’.HE nZM
7.z o
= |2
2|22] |7
Ez“ggz
@<Cmr:z§
=% g3E
Eazxﬁg
. SE
< > n
;‘ZLUIM
HEEED
SEEER
--:“'lh rZD
et i Z
EIGEE
=|<i=EE
[\N_‘:D
NNEEE
SIo|&S|3
K
>l ] o
4
<|@m

FIGURE 1-8 (NOZZLE, STEAM & FAN, COMBINATION, FITTINGS, SJ 240, GES, ASSY)



(H-19ZHdT “u8/€ “ASSV “TAATAS ‘O/M /N ‘0SHDS ‘NND) 6-1 TANODTT

70-T0T€dl A8/€ X WH/1 "SSVAL "ONTTINOD OTNO "IAIDO0S I 9
€96 A ONOT 87 X LANS/E “081IDS “TA1LS ‘A TddIN ] S
$0-L06 (Uf TINS € X TINS/E "AATVId “TAALS “XTH ‘ONITINOD I t
J-08C df 8/€ "ASSV “194.LS “08SHOS ‘d91vi0494d "I TANVH 1 €
vToUl d8/€ X Wy/1 "A4IVId * THALS ‘ONIANVIXH JHLIVAV | ¢ 4
g-39054( H0ZE TNIDY ‘1ISA000E “YIDHOHNIL ‘NND I I
"ON LYVd NOI1LdIYISHA ‘ALO | 'ONINHLI




m

ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTTON PART NO.
1 1 VALVE, SOLENOID, SOLUTION, 24V, 1 4NPT JD2162-I
2 1 BRACKTET, MOUNTING, SOLUTION, SOTL.ENOITY JD7760
3 1 BARD, TTOST:, CLBOW, MALT, BRASS, 1/41TS X 1/4 NPT |JD7078
4 2 CLAMP, SLEEVE, PLASTIC, 3/8 1.D. JD2759
5 ! TUBING, PVC, CLEAR, 3/8 0.D. X 1/4 1.D., JD3087
6 1 BARB I1OSE 1/4 11S X 1/4 NPT JD2765
7 2 SCREW, SLF, DRL, HEX WASHER, PLTD, #10 X 5/8 JD7074-A
8 2 SCREW, MACIIINE, PIIILLIPS,ST, PL, 10-32 X 3/8 JD3234
G 2 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, STEEL, PLATED, #10 JD624
10 l CONNECTOR, SOLENOID, RELIEF, STRAIN, DIN JD7703

FIGURE 20-1 (VALVE, SOLUTION, SOLENOID, JD2162-F, ASSY)



)

NN
W

Mz

ITEM NO.| QTY. DLESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 | SWITCH, PRESSURE, W/BRACKET, WELDED ASSY IP7731
2 1 | PLUG, HOLE, BOX, JUNCTION, 1/2 NPS ID7719
3 1 | CONNECTOR, RELIEF, STRAIN, 1/4-3/8, 1/2NPM ID1687-06
4 1 | BARB, HOSE, ELBOW, MALE, BRASS, 1/4HS X 1/ANPT [JD7078
5 2 | CLAMP, LIOSE, NYLON, BLACK, .406/.468 DIA JD-7859-A
6 1 | TUBING, PVC, REINFORCED, 1/41D ID7850
7 2 | SCREW, FLANGE, [IEX, SERR.ST, PL, 1/4-20 X 1/2 ID7904-A
g 2 | NUT, LOCK, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 1/4-20 JD7774-D

FIGURE 20-2 (SWITCH, PRESSURE, W/BRACKET, WELDED. JD7731, ASS'Y)




{lrISrig) DIRLUAYDS [PIIRY)
Td § *AR[OY-[EN(T %9 WO W “TTSE,y\, 0SSOI 10TT “TONEUIGUIO]) ‘PAILT *SEN) 9L M[ 12BN L]

AN J:..
WAHL MHAD dlT (™ AU L HAOATAT
_.O|o._ _.O NOLLLSOL G QL QYO DAL LASH
{ ¥ AV L AV Ll HLON
-
MOsNTE
INGLLINEL
NGILYNIIAL J_| U A
LiXIl
NN
CIONL JOS LV LLd SV _|m|_ _wl_ \ )
Ad AWK A ] N
= NS
LAVA SV NIVIAL L CHENG IS NEY LI
NAN
- L—T An =
7 [ -
MOENTE
[ y N ORI NEY
Fi| N2 ) @
T Vo

A7T
NOWACKS 817,

(g |

—
1721 AN S A5 ST A AV R LV ] S ADTOA

ﬂ

_ AACH LA Y MM

AVHINAL
all0 0 0j0 00 0704,
dA31l ¥3A0
[\ \ J U (NS
L | T — — SISEVED
N ———+ — —y ?
— — [a—] — L
f—] — — | | wavoe vNInLIL
=) — — =l
— — —
A8 Bl ] B 3+ A
J vV
s
N — 1 (& (9 (© @
LX AvZ ZX [ — - — — i AV LA AVOTIEAD
f— — — — —
- —H — — —
MO dALE Y'Y || |1 ]
e — i g 4 ‘9 T3 A7T
— AILAVLE JeINIV A
o
8L || 1
) 4 r° £ “ )
iy
- L_LJ U — /.\\|\
— L L — U\
~ — U U
L/
L s U—
Hlﬂl — L= = —H
—H L -
-0 -
= T
oG

—




SOE M TOURN A1 L AR|DY [BNCLA WA-ON Y ] “AUuap Weds sa0) 23 WiSe 04 M (raFelq) s1musyag 2o}
"g3sn S| _HOLIMS

‘dNL ¥3A0 41 HkeAd
o._ B AIdANNI JAQN3Y -3LCN
AV13Y AV13Y
O'N _| QN
B
S U LS
gy
' L 1
U—\|
NI QIONITCS NOLLNTIOS
_Wn_ _W._ —ano
— _
Ad AN Ad \d/A T | =
INIVA Vo -
= ofo
QIONT0S LOTId SV \ Ad |T0MLINOD
_ —1 HL] NI
¢ / \]
Iq | S— Y S— S \
O @ — - HOLIMS dW3l ¥3AQ
] ONIMIM
103Y0D d04
r AT 31V1d viva
L _ Jr NE B NONGO 4. HOLOW MQ3HI
I | — Y NINAL NOETZ/ASL}
NE _ E N aNo
+ ﬁ = = = = 1 :(\: N—SISSVHD
o \ \||— - |_ _ LS L/ L pS
\mo,mzum — [
NOLLINDI
1071d — — — — —
—| = — — — {1471)
— — —_ — —> advos
asnd Bl 7] H o M
_, ) vy v J
X X Y i
VT
3DVII0A ¥340Nd —=| |= = =| =
Ft 01 ONIGHOODY — — — — —
—_— 34M 3ION zl 1
Y NY HINHOISNVL = —q = = =
0£Z/GLL NMOG d3LS = — D NN
3 — B {v} 0D AvZ H_I
[ = YALHVLS OLLINOVA ATddns
3804 Y3MOd
SNINOONI
L SNy N a n ACEZ/ AGLL
L1
AN J L \ UV W\ \Y L
y | | S
QHoo doxa
W\ \Y
I|T b
.t —
b0 _I_||_ I“_| 3L dNYHALNI
1N3YuNd
— —H — 0-O o0 19NV
ANNOYO
SMNSS3c/MOT4 o~ — 430 Lo
gwnm_lu.pﬁ_._ z,_|w|_|_w_905 ¥3LVM MO i,
N ]




